M21000014/55

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
☐ PICK-UP	Mait Wait	MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.						

Office Use Only



100374552181

2021 OCT 25 PH 2: 07



S. FRANKLIN OCT 2 6 2021

*FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

10/25/21

NAME:

BRANFUL LLC

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION

COST:

130.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY AND GOOD STANDING PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

COVER LETTER

TO:		ration Section n of Corporations				
SUBJI		anful, LLC				
Name of Limited Liability Company						
			Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," referenced foreign limited liability company to transact busin			
Please	return ali	correspondence concerning this matter t	to the following:			
		H. Vaughn Ramsey				
			Name of Person			
		Tuggle Duggins P.A.				
			Firm/Company			
		400 Bellemeade St.				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address			
		Greensboro NC, 27401		5-2.		
		C	City/State and Zip Code	1321 OCT		
		vramsey@tuggleduggins.com		<u>-1</u>		
	-	E-mail address: (to be	e used for future annual report notification) .	25		
For fur	ther infor	mation concerning this matter, please cal	11:	7		
Vaughn Ramsey		n Ramsey	336 271-5234 -	2: 0		
		Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number			
Mailing Address: Registration Section			Street Address: Registration Section			
Division of Corporations			Division of Corporations			
P.O. Box 6327			The Centre of Tallahassee			
	Tanan	assee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303			
	Please r	d is a check for the following amount: nake check payable to: FLORIDA DEP .00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate o	e & 🗀 \$155.00 Filing Fee & 🗀 \$160.00 Filing Fee, (

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTOTRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Branful, LLC					
(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Li	ibility Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")			
foame mavailable, enter alternate	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida	. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability	Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")		
North Carolina		2			
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)			(FEI number, if applicable)		
11/1/21					
	(Date first transacted business in Florids, if prior to regis (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine p	ration.) malty liability)	•		
104 Mull Street		,			
reet Address of Principal Office)		O. (Mailing Address)			
Morganton NC, 28655					
			218		
			210		
Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box No	OT acceptable)	2021 007 2		
		. ,	n .		
Name:	Paracorp Incorporated		PH		
	155 Office Plaza Dr. Suite 100		2: 0		
Office Address:			. —		
	Tallahassee	32301			
	(City)	, Florida(Zip code)			
egistered agent's accep	tance:				
aving heen named as re	gistered agent and to accept service of proc				
comply with the provisi	tion, I hereby accept the appointment as regions of all statutes relative to the proper and sof my position as registered agent.				
	Please see the att	ached			
	(Registered agent's signat	ure)			

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to aix (6) total]: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Michael Fulenwider Brian Goldstien Manager ■ Manager 104 Muli Street ☐ Member 104 Mull Street □Member Address: Morganton, NC 28655 □ Authorized Morganton, NC 28655 ☐ Authorized Person Person □ Other_ Other Other □Other_ John Cheek **Manager** ☐ Manager Name: 104 Mull Street ☐ Member □ Member Address: Morganton, NC 28655 ☐ Authorized Authorized Person Person Other: Other_ Other_ □Other ☐ Manager Name: □Manager Name: ☐ Member Address: _ □Member ☐ Authorized ☐ Authorized Person Person □ Other ☐ Other Other_ Other_ Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form. 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the Jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted) 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Typed or printed nexts of signes

C. Michael Fulenwider J

STATE OF FLORIDA

REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT FORM

DATE: 10/25/2021

ENTITY NAME: Branful LLC

REGISTERED AGENT NAME AND ADDRESS:

Paracorp Incorporated 155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor Tallahassee, FL 32301

Paracorp Incorporated, having been designated to act as Statutory Agent, hereby consents to act in the capacity for the above-referenced entity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Florida Revised Statues.

Leticia Herrera, Assistant Secretary

Paracorp Incorporated

海2100T25 PH2:07



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE (Limited Liability Company)

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

BRANFUL, LLC

is a limited liability company duly formed, and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been formed on 1st day of October, 1998

I FURTHER certify that, as of the date of this certificate, (i) the said limited liability company is not dissolved under the terms of its articles of organization, (ii) the said limited liability company's articles of organization are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina, (iii) that said limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act, (iv) that this office has not filed any decree of judicial dissolution, articles of dissolution, articles of merget or articles of conversion for said limited liability company.





Scan to verify online.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 25th day of October, 2021.

Elaine I Marshall

Secretary of State